

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Marionneaux on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 395 by Senator N. Gautreaux

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, lines 6-7, following "**immunities**" delete "**granted all of the rights, powers,**  
3 **privileges, and immunities**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 12, following "**pursuant**" and before "**shall**" change "**hereto**" to "**to this**  
6 **Section**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 2, following "**Twin**" and before "**Port**" insert "**Parish**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, line 26, following "**this**" and before "**shall**" change "**Section**" to  
11 "**Subparagraph**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 4, lines 7-8, following "**not**" and before "**directly**" change "**be pecuniarily**  
14 **interested**" to "**have a pecuniary interest**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 4, line 13, following "**purposes,**" change "**including, but not limited to,**" to  
17 "**including but not limited to**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 4, line 14, following "**this**" change "**Subpart**" to "**Subsection**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 4, line 21, before "**the**" change "**including, but not limited to,**" to "**including but**  
22 **not limited to**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 5, line 16, following "**of**" delete "**the local**" and on line 17 before "**, R.S.**  
25 **33:1321**" change "**services law**" to "**The Local Services Law**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 6, line 20, change "**said**" to "**such**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 6, line 25, change "**said**" to "**the**"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 12

31 On page 8, line 2, following "**Regulatory**" and before "**Act**" insert "**Reform**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 8, line 4, following "**include**" and before "**but**" delete ":",

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 8, line 4, following "**to**" and before "**any**" delete ":",

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 8, line 5, following "**cooperative**" and before ":", change "**ownership**" to  
7 "**ownerships**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 9, line 2, following "**including**" and before "**but**" delete ":",

10 AMENDMENT NO. 17

11 On page 9, line 2, following "**to**" and before "**planning**" delete ":",

12 AMENDMENT NO. 18

13 On page 9, line 17, following "**Article**" and before "**, Section**" change "**6**" to "**VI**"